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SRI Rate Performance
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Explanation of the Ranges

Below 20th Percentile: providers with <0.05 SRI rate

Within Typical Range: providers between 0.05 and 0.3 SRI rates

Above 85th Percentile: providers with >0.3 SRl rate



SRI KPI Scatterplot

SRI Rate KPlIs
@ Above 85th Percentile

1.1 Below 20th Percentile
@ Within Typical Range
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Possible Interpretations of KPI Categories:

Below 20th Percentile: 1) exceptional performance or 2) underreporting

Within Typical Range: typical SRI performance

Above 85th Percentile: 1) poor performance or 2) possibly typical performance but need
follow-up



KPIs by Provider

Provider
Anna Healthcare Inc

Art & Drama Therapy Inst 0.01

Art Enables @ 0.06
ASSOCIATED COMMU..
Behavior Research Asso..

@012

@ 0.21
& 0.50
Blossom Services Inc 0.05

Bridgeway Community S.. Q.02
Capital Care Inc {® 0.06
Capitol Hill Supportive S.. 0.01
Carl's Place
COMMUNITY MULTI-SE..
COMPREHENSIVE CA..
DC HEALTHCARE, INC.
Frontline

$0.2p

@ 0.1
@ 0.20

@ 0.10
& 0.56
Individual Advocacy Gro.. @ 0.08
Innovative Life Solutions $(0.29
Integrated Community S.. i 0.05
Kennedy Institute @0.12
L'ARCHE INC.
LIFE LINE, INC.
MARJUL HOMES INC
METRO HOMES, INC
MT & G Enterprise, LLC
MULTI-THERAPEUTIC ..
My Own Place Inc
National Children's Center
NATURAL HOME
New Vision Photo Progr..
Progressive Habilitive Se.. 0102
Project Redirect Inc.
PSI Family Services, Inc. 0.01
RCM of Washington
ResCare WV

038
@®0.26
@022

0.05 @0.13 0.3
033
@024

@ 021
@012

@044

@013
@012
@012

¢ 033

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 04 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9
SRI Rate

Possible Interpretations of KPI Categories:

Below 20th Percentile: 1) exceptional performance or 2) underreporting

Within Typical Range: typical SRI performance

Above 85th Percentile: 1) poor performance or 2) possibly typical performance but need
follow-up

SRI Rate KPlIs
@ Above 85th Percentile

Below 20th Percentile
@ Within Typical Range



KPIs by Provider

Provider SRI Rate KPls
ST JOHNS COMMUNIT.. D.03 @ Above 85th Percentile
SYMBRAL FOUNDATION @ 0.07 Below 20th Percentile
Total Care Services Inc. 0.04 @ Within Typical Range
United Cerebral Palsy g.02
Valentine Community Se.. & 043
Vested Optimum Comm.. @ 0.12
Volunteers of America @ 0.26
Ward & Ward @0.12
Wholistic Habilitative Ser.. $0.08
WOODS SERVICES & 0.83
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9

SRI Rate

Possible Interpretations of KPI Categories:

Below 20th Percentile: 1) exceptional performance or 2) underreporting

Within Typical Range: typical SRI performance

Above 85th Percentile: 1) poor performance or 2) possibly typical performance but need
follow-up



KPI List
SRI Rate K.. Provider

Above 85th  Behavior Research Asso.. ) 0.50
Percentile  Frontline . 0.56
L'ARCHE INC. w 0.38
MT & G Enterprise, LLC ) 0.33
NATURAL HOME w 0.44
ResCare WV ) 0.33
Valentine Community Se.. ) 0.43
WOODS SERVICES w 0.83
Below 20th  Art & Drama Therapy Inst 0.01
Percentile Blossom Services Inc 0.05
Bridgeway Community S.. 0.02
Capitol Hill Supportive S.. 0.01
Progressive Habilitive S.. 0.02
PSI Family Services, Inc. 0.01
ST JOHNS COMMUNIT.. 0.03
Total Care Services Inc. 0.04
United Cerebral Palsy 0.02
Within Anna Healthcare Inc o 0.12
Typical Art Enables ® 0.06
Range ASSOCIATED COMMU.. ° 0.21
Capital Care Inc o 0.06
Carl's Place o 0.25
COMMUNITY MULTI-S.. @ 0.11
COMPREHENSIVE CA.. @ 0.20
DC HEALTHCARE, INC. @ 0.10
Individual Advocacy Gro.. o 0.08
Innovative Life Solutions o 0.29
Integrated Community S.. - 0.05
Kennedy Institute o 0.12
LIFE LINE, INC. @ 0.26
MARJUL HOMES INC @ 0.22
METRO HOMES, INC @ 0.13
MULTI-THERAPEUTIC .. @ 0.24
My Own Place Inc o 0.21

Possible Interpretations of KPI Categories:

Below 20th Percentile: 1) exceptional performance
or 2) underreporting

Within Typical Range: typical SRI performance
Above 85th Percentile: 1) poor performance or 2)
possibly typical performance but need follow-up

SRI Rate KPlIs
@ Above 85th Percentile

Below 20th Percentile
@ Within Typical Range



KPI List
SRI Rate K.. Provider

Within National Children's Cent.. & 0.12
;‘;‘;’;2' New Vision Photo Progr.. o 0.13
Project Redirect Inc. o 0.12
RCM of Washington o 0.12
SYMBRAL FOUNDATIO.. @ 0.07
Vested Optimum Comm.. o 0.12
Volunteers of America o 0.26
Ward & Ward o 0.12
Wholistic Habilitative Ser.. o 0.08

Possible Interpretations of KP| Categories:

Below 20th Percentile: 1) exceptional performance
or 2) underreporting

Within Typical Range: typical SRI performance
Above 85th Percentile: 1) poor performance or 2)
possibly typical performance but need follow-up

SRI Rate KPlIs
@ Above 85th Percentile

Below 20th Percentile
@ Within Typical Range



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile

Below 20th Percentile

0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
(]
Anna ®
Healthcare D_:
Inc o
? 04
0.3
0.2
-
0.05 1o
0.0
0.8
0.6
i)
Art & Drama §
Therapy Inst
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
©
Art Enables &
%
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.06
0.05
00
0.8
0.6
ASSOCIAT 2
ED COMMU &
NITY SERVI
CES ? 04
0.3
0.2 -
0.21
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
Behavior ®
Research D_: 4
Associates & 0.50
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
2
Blossom §
Services Inc
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
. Q
Bridgeway ©
Community D_:
Services o
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 0.02
0.0
0.8
0.6
2
Capital Care §
Inc T
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.06
0.05 %
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
Capitol Hill &
Supportive e
Services o
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
Q
®
Carl's Place D_:
%
0.4
0.3
@025
0.2
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
COMMUNIT £
Y MULTI-SE &
RVICES &
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.05 @o0.11
0.0
0.8
0.6
COMPREH +#
ENSIVE CA
REI, INC. X
? 04
0.3
02- @
0.20
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
DCHEALT &
HCARE, IN &
C. he
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 ®0.10
0.0
0.8
0.6
i) L
, > 0.56
Frontline D_: :
%
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
Individual ©
Advocacy D_:
Group o
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.050.08
0.0
0.8
0.6
. Q
Innovative &
Life x
Solutions X
? 04
0.3
-
0.29
0.2
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider
0.8
0.6
Q
Integrated &
Community D_:
Service o
? 04
0.2
0.0
0.8
0.6
2
Kennedy §
Institute T
? 04
0.2
0.0

SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile

Below 20th Percentile

@ Within Typical Range
0.3
0.05
0.05 Py
0.3
0.12
0.05 o
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider
0.8
0.6
[0]
. ©
L'ARCHE &
INC. '
[7p]
04" 038
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
o
LIFE LINE, &
INC. '
? 04
0.3
®
0.2 0.26
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.

SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile

Below 20th Percentile
@ Within Typical Range



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
MARJUL ©
HOMES &
INC x
? 04
0.3
0.2 ®
0.22
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
Q
METRO ©
HOMES, &
INC x
? 04
0.3
0.2
-
0.05 0.13
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider
0.8
0.6
MT & G 5
Enterprise, D_:
LLC o
? 04
0.3
0.33
0.2
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
[0]
MULTI-THE %
RAPEUTIC X
SERVICES %
0.4
0.3
L]
0.2 0.24
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.

SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile

Below 20th Percentile
@ Within Typical Range



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
2
My Own §
PlaceInc
? 04
0.3
0.2 L
0.21
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
Q
National ®
Children's D_:
Center o
? 04
0.3
0.2
@
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
2
NATURAL &
HOME ¥
% o
04-0.44
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
Q
New Vision &
Photo x
Program &
? 04
0.3
0.2
@0.13
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Proyider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Progressive &
Habilitive &
Services,
Inc. ? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 0.02
0.0
0.8
0.6
2
Project §
Redirect Inc. iz
? 04
0.3
0.2
-
0.05 012
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
PSI Family &
Services, D_:
Inc. o
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
2
RCM of ©
Washington
? 04
0.3
0.2
@012
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
2
ResCare §
A% T
? 04
0.3
0.33
0.2
0.05
0.0
0.8
0.6
STJOHNS @
COMMUNIT &
Y SERVICE 3
S ? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 0.03
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
SYMBRAL &
FOUNDATI &
ON x
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 g@o.07
0.0
0.8
0.6
Q
Total Care ©
Services D_:
Inc. o
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 0.04
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
Q
United ®
Cerebral D_:
Palsy x
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 0.02
0.0
0.8
0.6
Valentine Q
Community §
Services, 0.43
LLC n 04 0
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-

als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
Vested o 0.6
Optimum ©
Community D_:
Services, %
Inc. 0.4
0.3
0.2
[}
0.05 o.12
0.0
0.8
0.6
2
Volunteers §
of America
? 04
0.3
-
0.2 0.26
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
2
Ward & ©
Ward T
? 04
0.3
0.2
@
0.05 012
0.0
0.8
0.6
Q
Wholistic ®
Habilitative &
Services o
? 04
0.3
0.2
0.05 @008
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-
als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



KPI Individual Provider List

Provider SRI Rate KPIs
@ Above 85th Percentile
Below 20th Percentile
#0383 o .
0.8 @ Within Typical Range
0.6
2
WOooDs ¢
SERVICES 7
%)
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.05
0.0
0 50 100 150

# of Individuals Served

Sum of # of Individuals Served vs. sum of SRI Rate broken down by Provider .
Shape shows details about SRI Rate KPIs. The data is filtered on # of Individu-

als Served, which ranges from 5 to 182.



